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Sr Region/State Pyithu Hluttaw Amyotha Hluttaw Region/State Hluttaw (including ethnic nationals)

Number of 
eligible voters

Number of 
voters

Voting 
per cent

Number of 
eligible voters

Number 
of voters

Voting per cent Number of 
eligible voters

Number 
of voters

Voting per cent

a Kachin 1150407 761850 66.22% 1150407 760366 66.10% 1938363 1306700 67.41%

b Kayah 212916 162557 76.49% 212916 162821 76.47% 255417 193814 75.41%

c Kayin 1236838 661698 53.50% 1236838 658263 53.22% 1694838 900237 53.12%

d Chin 286308 222905 77.85% 286308 223018 77.89% 286308 222789 77.81%

e Sagaing 4305403 3383183 78.58% 4305403 3383061 78.58% 4649996 3618032 77.81%

f Taninthayi 1191890 792725 66.51% 1191890 790327 66.31% 127371 843392 66.24%

g Bago 3951637 2839370 71.85% 3951637 2838946 71.84% 4132683 2958457 71.59%

h Magway 3310132 2577560 77.87% 3310132 2576557 77.84% 3397815 2644683 77.83%

i Mandalay 5847697 4561388 78.00% 5847697 4556910 77.93% 4986705 3891804 78.04%

j Mon 1847780 1068525 57.83% 1847780 1067855 57.79% 2803350 1648134 58.79%

k Rakhine 477957 329264 68.89% 477957 329520 68.94% 496172 343056 69.14%

l Yangon 6137047 4188249 68.25% 6137047 4183613 68.17% 6498460 4395977 67.65%

m Shan 3634283 2421348 66.63% 3634283 2420009 66.59% 4711284 3163498 67.15%

n Ayeyawady 4681152 3541933 75.66% 4681152 3544289 75.71% 5742125 4328540 75.38%

Total 38271447 27512855 71.89% 38271447 27495555 71.84% 42866741 30459113 71.06%

3. The lists of eligible voters, actual voters (polling station/advance vote), voter turnout, cancelled/lost ballot papers, confirmed votes for each Hluttaw candidate (polling 
station/advance vote), per cent of confirmed votes and related data will be published in the newspapers.

Union Election Commission

Figures and percentages of 2020 Multiparty Democracy General 
Election to be published in newspapers

1-12-2020
1. The Union Election Commission held the multiparty democracy general elections in 315 constituencies for Pyithu Hluttaw, 161 constituencies for Amyotha Hluttaw 
and 641 constituencies for Region/State Hluttaw (including 29 for ethnic nationals) on 8 November. The figures and percentages from these elections have been published 
on announcement (268/2020) dated 30-11-2020.
2. The following table shows the number of eligible voters and actual voters in Region/State Hluttaw.

Sr Region/State Number of el-
igible voters

Number of voters Per cent 
of vote

Number of cancelled/ lost 
vote

Confirmed vote Per cent of 
confirmed 
voteVote in poll-

ing station
A d v a n c e 
voting

total Cancel Lost total Vote in poll-
ing station

A d v a n c e 
voting

total

1 Kachin 1150407 597856 163994 761850 66.22 30077 259 30336 572302 159212 731514 96.02%

2 Kayah 212916 128700 34157 162857 76.49 8218 92 8310 121023 33524 154547 94.90%

3 Kayin 1236838 475928 185770 661698 53.50 37287 1854 39141 444526 178031 622557 94.08%

4 Chin 286308 179511 43394 222905 77.85 7841 90 7931 172737 42237 214974 96.44%

5 Sagaing 4305403 2650094 733089 3383183 78.58 69403 9037 78440 2581498 723245 3304743 97.68%

6 Taninthayi 1191890 624646 168079 792725 66.51 30445 705 31150 597788 163787 761575 96.07%

7 Bago 3951637 2180513 658857 2839370 71.85 71029 1888 72917 2117827 648626 2766453 97.43%

8 Magway 3310132 2050689 526871 2577560 77.87 55710 3111 58821 2002845 515894 2518739 97.72%

9 Mandalay 5847697 3688860 872528 4561388 78.00 105289 3818 109107 3589907 862374 4452281 97.61%

10 Mon 1847780 786192 282333 1068525 57.83 41314 3141 44455 747896 276174 1024070 95.84%

11 Rakhine 477957 250929 78335 329264 68.89 15994 580 16574 235245 77445 312690 94.97%

12 Yangon 6137047 3325622 862627 4188294 68.25 87461 5608 93069 3240033 855147 4095180 97.78%

13 Shan 3634283 1948314 473034 2421348 66.63 143386 3733 147119 1814870 459359 2274229 93.92%

14 Ayeyawady 4681152 2740581 801352 3541933 75.66 102969 2880 105849 2642161 793923 3436084 97.01%

Total 38271447 21628435 5884420 27512855 71.89 806423 36796 843219 20880658 5788978 26669636 96.94%

Figures of voters and votes for Pyithu Hluttaw from regions and states in 2020 General Election

Numbers of vote for each candidate of Pyithu Hluttaw in 2020 General Election

Sr constituencies Number 
of eligible 
voters

Number of voters Per cent 
of vote

Number of cancel/ 
lost vote

Name of 
candidate

Party/
individual

Winning confirmed vote Per cent of 
confirmed 
vote

Remark

Vote in 
polling 
station

Advance 
voting

total Cancel Lost total Vote in 
polling 

A d v a n c e 
vote

Total

Kachin State 1150407 597856 163994 761850 66.22 30077 259 30336

1 Khaunglanphu 
Constituency

8909 6382 948 7330 82.28 123 1 124

U Sin Sone USDP 2637 493 3130 43.44

U Hngar Zar Di LNDP 1450 127 1577 21.88

SEE PAGE-11
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Figures of voters and votes for Pyithu Hluttaw from regions and states in 2020 General Election
FROM PAGE-10

U Ar Moe Si Individual 882 132 1014 14.07

U Arr Khi Hsar NLD 790 147 937 13.00

Daw Sar Li Htway KSPP 407 29 436 6.05

U Khin Le Phone NUP 102 10 112 1.56

2 Sumprabum 2786 1625 846 2471 88.69 112 - 112 1542 817 2359

Daw Lashan Ban 
Htwee

USDP 446 410 856 36.29

U Kwan Gaung 
Aung Kham

KSPP 562 225 787 33.36

U Lord Htwal (a) 
U Lauk Htwal

NLD 534 182 716 30.35

Sr Region/State N u m b e r 
of eligible 
voters

Number of voters Per cent 
of vote

Number of cancelled/ lost vote Confirmed vote Per cent of 
confirmed 
vote

Vote in 
p o l l i n g 
station

A d v a n c e 
voting

total Cancel Lost total Vote  in 
p o l l i n g 
station

Advance
 voting

total

1 Kachin 1150407 596510 163856 760366 66.10 23520 229 23749 577370 159247 736617 96.88

2 Kayah 212916 128464 34357 162821 76.47 6465 99 6564 122492 33765 156257 95.97

3 Kayin 1236838 475242 183021 658263 53.22 31305 4297 35602 449116 173545 622661 94.59

4 Chin 286308 180021 42997 223018 77.89 6579 62 6641 174116 42261 216377 97.02

5 Sagaing 4305403 2662189 720872 3383061 78.58 106839 4546 111385 2555999 715677 3271676 96.71

6 Taninthayi 1191890 622811 167516 790327 66.31 24419 807 25226 601045 164056 765101 96.81

7 Bago 3951637 2180560 658386 2838946 71.84 63986 2130 66116 2123597 649233 2772830 97.67

8 Magway 3310132 2049310 527247 2576557 77.84 50168 3336 53504 2006722 516331 2523053 97.92

9 Mandalay 5847697 3700579 856331 4556910 77.93 98255 3716 92971 3616819 847120 4463939 97.96

10 Mon 1847780 785140 282715 1067855 57.79 32625 3831 36456 753777 277622 1031399 96.59

11 Rakhine 477957 251243 78277 329520 68.94 13227 721 13948 238203 77369 315572 95.77

12 Yangon 6137047 3320211 863402 4183613 68.17 65709 6082 71791 3254664 857158 4111822 98.28

13 Shan 3634283 1945389 474620 2420009 66.59 127333 3262 130595 1830801 458613 2289414 94.60

14 Ayeyawady 4681152 2741893 802396 3544289 75.71 88824 2025 90849 2658277 795163 3453440 97.44

Total 38271447 21639562 5855993 27495555 71.84 730254 35143 765397 20962998 5767160 26730158 97.22

Numbers of vote for each candidate of Amyotha Hluttaw in 2020 General Election

Sr constituencies Number 
of eligi-
ble vot-
ers

Number of voters P e r 
cent of 
vote

Number of cancel/ 
lost vote

Name of candi-
date

Party/
individ-
ual

Winning confirmed vote Per cent of 
confirmed 
vote

Remark

Vote in 
polling 
station

Advance 
voting

total Cancel Lost total Vote in 
polling 

Advance 
vote

Total

Kachin State 1150407 596510 163856 760366 66.10 23520 229 23749 577370 159247 736617

1 Constituency 1 61764 38804 11137 49941 80.86 1380 9 1389 37688 10864 48552

U Rakwi Pung USDP 10523 3973 14496 29.86

U Hngar Si Yaw NLD 11454 2772 14226 29.30

U Karo Layein KSPP 6842 2036 8878 18.29

U J Yaw Woo NUP 4873 1366 6239 12.85

U Hngar Kyaw Sa LNDP 3996 717 4713 9.70

2 Constituency 2 94244 52214 18891 71105 75.45 1669 16 1685 50857 18563 69420

U Thein Lwin NLD 28524 9420 37944 54.66

U Thet Win USDP 11781 5056 16837 24.25

U Malan Moon 
Shaung

KSPP 3853 1665 5518 7.95

U Kyaw Win T N D -
P(Shan-
ni)

3095 1064 4159 6.00

U Paung Kham SNDP 2683 844 3527 5.08

U Zaw Zaw PPP 579 291 870 1.25

U Kyaw Swe UBP 342 223 565 0.81

Figures of voters and votes for Amyotha Hluttaw from regions and states in 2020 General Election

SEE PAGE-12

(To be continued)

(To be continued)

Sr R e g i o n /
State

N u m b e r 
of eligible 
voters

Number of voters Per cent 
of vote

Number of cancelled/ lost vote Confirmed vote Per cent of 
confirmed 
vote

Vote in poll-
ing station

Advance 
voting

total Cancel Lost total Vote in poll-
ing station

A d v a n c e 
voting

total

1 Kachin 1150407 596739 163828 760567 66.11 19775 233 20008 580666 159893 740559 97.37%

Figures of voters and votes for Region/State Hluttaw from regions and states in 2020 General Election
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FROM PAGE-11

(To be continued)

2 Kayah 212916 128655 34169 162824 76.47 6174 101 6275 123036 33513 156549 96.15%

3 Kayin 1236838 474045 183694 657739 53.18 29126 1379 30505 450397 176837 627234 95.36%

4 Chin 286308 179460 43329 222789 77.81 6200 102 6302 174149 42338 216487 97.17%

5 Sagaing 4305403 2654748 728530 3383278 78.58 61381 5334 66715 2593783 722780 3316563 98.03%

6 Taninthayi 1191890 622002 169000 791002 66.37 20343 743 21086 605036 164880 769916 97.33%

7 Bago 3951637 2181951 657592 2839543 71.86 55237 2385 57622 2131802 650119 2781921 97.97%

8 Magway 3310132 2048247 527453 2575700 77.81 43803 3290 47093 2011954 516653 2528607 98.17%

9 Mandalay 4941471 3156225 707768 3863993 78.20 62257 3331 65606 3099824 698563 3798387 98.30%

10 Mon 1847780 786845 282011 10688856 57.85 29935 3014 32949 758476 277431 1035907 96.92%

11 Rakhine 477957 251402 78558 329960 69.04 12550 249 12799 239528 77633 317161 96.12%

12 Yangon 6137047 3322310 865884 4188194 68.24 61924 5702 67626 3264197 856371 4120568 98.39%

13 Shan 3634283 1948435 474376 2422881 66.67 112712 3922 116634 1847650 458527 2306177 95.19%

14 Ayeyawady 4681152 2739475 804186 3543660 75.70 77069 1327 78423 2669430 795808 3465238 97.79%

Total 37365221 21090539 5720378 26810917 71.75 598531 31112 629643 20549928 5631346 26181274 97.65%

Numbers of vote for each candidate of Region/State Hluttaw in 2020 General Election

Sr constituencies Number of 
voters
Vote in polling 
station

Number of vote Per cent of 
vote
Cancel

Number of cancel/ 
lost vote

Name of can-
didate

Party/indi-
vidual
Vote  in 
polling 

Winning confirmed vote Per cent of 
confirmed 
voteAdvance 

voting
total Lost total A d v a n c e 

vote
Total

Kachin State 1150407 596739 163828 760567 66.11 19775 233 20008 580666 159893 740559

1 Khaunglanphu 
Township (1)

4559 3258 678 3936 86.33 83 83 3178 675 3853

U Shwe Lay LNDP 1383 205 1588 41.21

U Dee Ram (a)
Ci Dee Ser

NLD 1147 323 1470 38.15

U Mi Kaw 
Phue

USDP 543 129 672 17.44

U Gu Sar Per KSPP 105 18 123 3.20

2 K h a u n g l a n p h u 
Township (2)

4350 3124 270 3394 78.02 36 1 37 1542 817 2359

U Phee Ram 
Ser

USDP 1413 153 1566 46.65

U Se Ye Wu (a) 
J Law De

LNDP 783 42 825 24.58

U Nan Sein Sai 
Lin Aung

KSPP 550 35 585 17.43

U See Li Yet NLD 243 28 271 8.07

U J See Yet NUP 81 5 86 2.56

U J Yaw See UBP 20 4 24 0.71

Figures of voters and votes for Region/State Hluttaw from regions and states in 2020 General Election

(To be continued)

Sr Region/State Number of 
voters

Number of vote Per cent 
of vote

Number cancel/ lost vote Confirmed vote Per cent of 
confirmed 
vote

Vote in 
p o l l i n g 
station

A d v a n c e 
voting

total Cancel Lost total Vote in 
p o l l i n g 
station

A d v a n c e 
voting

total

1 Kachin 787956 428404 117729 546133 69.31 13063 312 13375 416986 115772 532758 97.55

2 Kayah 42555 22545 8445 30990 72.82 773 12 785 21811 8394 30205 97.47

3 Kayin 458000 167366 75132 242498 52.95 6736 810 7546 163400 71552 234952 96.89

4 Sagaing 344593 190539 44215 234754 68.13 7647 447 8094 182892 43768 226660 96.55

5 Taninthayi 81281 42850 9540 52390 64.46 2675 207 2882 40195 9313 49508 94.50

6 Bago 181046 94134 24780 118914 65.68 4082 115 4197 90156 24561 114717 96.47

7 Magway 87683 52826 16157 68983 78.67 2691 261 2952 50265 15766 66031 95.72

8 Mandalay 45234 22741 5070 27811 61.48 739 18 757 22023 5031 27054 97.28

9 Mon 955570 433399 145879 579278 60.62 19653 235 19888 413787 145603 559390 96.57

10 Rakhine 18215 10692 2404 13096 71.90 835 19 854 9893 2349 12242 93.48

11 Yangon 361413 165936 41847 207783 57.49 6245 912 7157 159973 40653 200626 96.56

12 Shan 1077001 554448 186239 740687 68.77 29863 1823 31686 529810 179191 709001 95.72

13 Ayeyawady 1060973 615548 169331 784879 73.98 24609 531 25140 590441 169298 759739 96.08

Total 5501520 2801428 846768 3648196 66.31 119611 5702 125313 2691632 831251 3522883 96.57

Figures of voters and votes for Region or State Hluttaw (Ethnic National) from regions and states in 2020 General Election


